1
dc2357af
DEMO MANUAL DC2357A
DESCRIPTION
LTM8067
Isolated μModule DC/DC Converter
The Demo circuit 2357A is a 2kV AC isolated flyback
μModule® DC/DC converter featuring the LTM8067. The

Specifications are at TA = 25°C
3
dc2357af
DEMO MANUAL DC2357A
QUICK START PROCEDURE
Figure 3. DC2357A Proper Equipment Setup
Figure 4. Measuring Input or Output Ripple
INPUT OR OUTPUT CAPACITOR
4
dc2357af
DEMO MANUAL DC2357A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 CIN1 CAP., ALUM, 22µF, 50V, 6.6x6.6mm UNITED CHEMI-CON, EMZA500ADA220MF61G
2 1 C1 CAP., CER., 10µF, X7R, 50V, 10%, 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71H106KA12L
3 1 C2 CAP., CER., 47µF, X5R, 10V, 10%, 1206 MURATA, GRM31CR61A476KE15L
4 1 C4 CAP., CER., 4.7µF, X5R, 10V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R61A475KE15D
5 1 C5 CAP., CER., 10pF, NP0, 50V, 5%, 0603 MURATA, GRM1885C1H100JA01D
6 1 R1 RES, 604Ω, 1/8W, 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805604RFKEA
7 1 R2 RES, 200k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603200KFKEA
8 1 R3 RES, 95.3k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060395K3FKEA
9 1 R4 RES, 8.06k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06038K06FKEA
10 1 U1 I.C., LTM8067EY#PBF 9 × 11.25 × 4.92 BGA LINEAR TECH., LTM8067EY#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 0 C3 (OPT) CAP., 1206 (OPT)
2 0 C6 (OPT) CAP., 1808 (OPT)